
Item# 
Munis# 

CITY OF SANTA FE 

AMENDMENT No. 5 TO 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 

#13-1137; 15-0460, 15-0856; 19-0070, 21-0128 

3202028 

AMENDMENT No. 5 (the "Amendment") to the CITY OF SANTA FE 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT, dated November 13, 2013 (the 

"Agreement"), between the City of Santa Fe (the "City") and N. Harris Computer 

Corporation. (the "Contractor''). The date of this Amendment shall be the date when it is 

executed by the City whichever occurs last. 

RECITALS 

A. Under the terms of the Agreement, Contractor has agreed to provide

professional services to the City of Santa Fe. 

B. Pursuant to Article 25 of the Agreement, and for good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged by the parties, the 

City and the Contractor agree as follows: 

1. TERM.

Article 5 shall be deleted and replaced with the following: 

The Amendment No. 3, except for Exhibit B, the Software License Agreement 

and Exhibit C, the Support and Maintenance Agreement, which have specific Term and 

Termination provisions shall terminate on November 13, 2023. 

23-0187



2. AGREEMENT IN FULL FORCE.

Except as specifically provided in this Amendment, the Agreement remains and shall 

remain in full force and effect, in accordance with its terms. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment No.5 to the 

City of Santa Fe Professional Services Agreement as of the dates set forth below. 

CITY OF SANTA FE: 

ALAN WEBBER, MAYOR 
Date: 

--------

ATTEST: 

KRISTINE BUSTOS MIHELCIC, CITY 
CLERK 

CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE: 

Mateos Martinez 
Marcos Martinez (Apr 13 202316:30 MDT) 

SENIOR ASSISTANT CITY ATTORNEY 

APPROVED FOR FINANCES: 

EMILY OSTER, FINANCE DIRECTOR 

5110351 _510310 ML 
Business Unit/Line ltemAH 

2 

CONTRACTOR: 

NAME& TITLE 
Date: 

---------

CRS #03206497007 
Business 
Registration #1297788 

GB MTG 04/26/23

Emily K. Oster (Apr 27, 2023 17:50 MDT)
Emily K. Oster

Apr 27, 2023

H.Subramaniam (Apr 28, 2023 16:06 EDT)
H.Subramaniam

Apr 28, 2023

https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAYNPsEAQ4dyAY1dmWO3VHXc0dhGlb8T0T
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAYNPsEAQ4dyAY1dmWO3VHXc0dhGlb8T0T
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAYNPsEAQ4dyAY1dmWO3VHXc0dhGlb8T0T
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAYNPsEAQ4dyAY1dmWO3VHXc0dhGlb8T0T
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAYNPsEAQ4dyAY1dmWO3VHXc0dhGlb8T0T
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAYNPsEAQ4dyAY1dmWO3VHXc0dhGlb8T0T
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAvLaBqXJ0rj48MGlqyow6M1E-yy2c59h_


City of Santa Fe 
Real Estate Summary of Contracts, Agreements, Amendments & Leases 

Section to be completed by department 

1. Munis Contract# 3202028
-------

Contractor: N. Harris / Advanced

Description: Billing System upgrade

Lease I Rent @] Amendment � Contract @] Agreement @]

Term Start Date: 11/13/13 Term End Date: 4/29/23 -���----

10 1 Approved by Council 

Contract / Lease: Contract 

--------

Date: 11 /13/13 

Amendment# �5�------------- to the Original Contract / Lease #�1 _3-_ 1_1 _37 ____ _ 

lncrease/(Decrease) Amount$ ___________________________ _ 

Extend Termination Date to:-----------------------------

10 I Approved by Council Date: Pending 

Amendment is for: extend term 

2. HISTORY of Contract, Amendments & Lease I Rent - Please Elaborate (option: attach spreadsheet if multiple amendments)
Original #13-1137; #13-1138; #13-1139 $1,033,476 approved 11/13/13
Amend #1 15 -0460 $19,600 approved 6/10/15 

Amend #2 15 -085 6 $169,5 00 approved 9/1/13
Amend #3 19-0070 Term only to 4/29/23 approved 1/30/19
Amend #4 21-0128 Compensation increase $1,048,402 +tax approved 3/31/21

3. Procurement History:'"'"1_3_/3_ 3_/P _________________________ _
��6 Apr21,2023 

Purchasing Officer Review: Date: 
Comment & Exceptions:_e_x_te_n _d_in_g_ t _er_m ___________________ _ 

4. Funding S�urce: Utility Customer Service Fund

Budget Officer Approval: 

Org I Object: 5 11035 1.5 10310 
Apr20,2023 

Date: 
Comment & Exceptions_·-------------------------

Staff Contact who completed this form: _M_ a_.y'--a _M_ a_rt_i _ne_z ______ Phone #_4_2 _7 _1 _____ _

Email: mfmartinez@santafenm.gov 

To be recorded by City Clerk: 

Clerk# ________ _ 

Date of Execution: ________ _ 





A

1,000,000

9950-48-39

X

HOU-003830865-08

1,000,000

9,000,000

20303

9,000,000

SIR

N

X09/27/2022

0

09/27/2023

09/27/2022

09/27/2023

73600397

Professional Liability and

A

2,000,000

1,000,000

X

Great Northern Insurance Company

1,000,000

X

A

X

THE US COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY POLICY, US AUTOMOBILE POLICY, US WORKER'S COMPENSATION & EMPLOYER'S LIABILITY POLICY AND TECHNOLOGY E&O LIABILITY POLICY HAVE 

09/27/2022

Harris

5,000,000

09/27/2022

5,000,000

ARE INDICATED HERE FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE.

X

               801 W. SAN MATEO
               SANTA FE, NM  87504

               CITY OF SANTA FE

EVIDENCE OF INSURANCE 

BEEN PLACED BY SERVICE OF MARSH USA INC. MARSH CANADA LIMITED HAS ONLY ACTED IN THE ROLE OF A CONSULTANT TO THE CLIENT WITH RESPECT TO THESE PLACEMENTS WHICH 

A

CN102165922--GAWUP-22-23

Limit

25,000

09/27/2023

1,000,000

9365-24-30

Technology E&O

X

1,000,000

20281

1,000,000

1,000,000

09/27/2023

X

7176-4342

               120 Bremner Blvd., Suite 800     Attn: Canada.Certrequest@marsh.com
               Marsh Canada Limited

X

               Toronto, ON, M5J 0A8

               HARRIS COMPUTER CORPORATION
               CONSTELLATION SOFTWARE INC. AND N.

               NIAGARA FALLS, NY  14304
               2429 MILITARY RD. #330

X

9950-48-39

09/27/2022

09/27/2022

B

09/27/2023

Federal Insurance Company




	23-0188 N. Harris Computer Corporation PUD BILLING

		2023-04-28T13:21:17-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




